# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM660323

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	
SEQUENCE:	1	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
HALLIBURTON ENERGY SERVICES INC.		03/30/2020	Corporation: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	INTERSAND AMERICA CORP.	
Street Address:	2915 Ogletown Road, Suite 3115	
City:	Newark	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19713	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	74557920	CAT MAGIC
Serial Number:	77842224	FRESH & NATURAL
Serial Number:	77842455	FRESH & NATURAL
Serial Number:	77813829	

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5148457874

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 514-987-6242 Email: gillespie@robic.com

**Correspondent Name:** Robic LLP

Address Line 1: 20-630 Rene-Levesque Blvd W. Address Line 4: Montreal, CANADA H3B 1S6

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	E OF SUBMITTER: Frederique Gillespie	
SIGNATURE:	/fgi/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/15/2021	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=2021-07-15 First assignment doc (013815-0048)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007356 FRAME: 0043 source=2021-07-15 First assignment doc (013815-0048)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007356 FRAME: 0044

## Exhibit "Cii"

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, HALLIBURTON ENERGY SERVICES, INC. ("Assignor") is a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 3000 North Sam Houston Parkway E, Houston, Texas 77032 and right, title and interest in the following patents and/or patent applications ("Trademark Rights"):

CAT MAGIC trademark registered in class 001 on May 8, 2007 in Argentina having Registration Number 2922176;

CAT MAGIC trademark registered in class XXX on January 30, 20018 in Canada having Registration Number TMA680628;

CAT MAGIC trademark registered in class 001 on August 2, 2006 in European Union having Registration Number 004560876;

CAT MAGIC trademark registered in class 001 on November 11, 1997 in the United States having Registration Number 2112595;

CAT MAGIC trademark application filed in class 031 on October 22, 2018 in South Korea having Application Number 10-2018-0144632;

Common law trademark directed towards the CAT MAGIC design mark United States;

in the

Trademark Design mark registered in class 031 on August 2, 2011 in the United States having Registration Number 4006715;

Trademark Design mark Anatural registered in class 031 on March 22, 2011 in the United States having Registration Number 3935225; and



Trademark Design mark registered March 22, 2011 in class 031 in the United States having Registration Number 3935226;

Whereas, INTERSAND AMERICA CORP., ("Assignee") is a Delaware corporation, with registered offices at 2915 Ogletown Road, Suite 3115, Newark, Delaware 19713 USA;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby expressly acknowledged, the Parties hereto agree as follows:

RECORDED: 07/15/2021

Assignor hereby assigns, transfers and conveys to Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Rights, in the United States and elsewhere, including the right to sue for past infringement, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark Rights and the portion of business to which the Trademark Rights pertains, and all common law rights and all registrations and pending and abandoned applications for the Trademark Rights. The Parties agree to take such further actions and execute and deliver such other documents, assignments, certificates, agreements and other instruments as may be necessary or desirable in order to consummate or implement this Trademark Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed and delivered this Trademark Assignment to the Assignee on this 30 day of March 2020.

Daviel Dorney

Daniel Dorney, Director – Corporate Development and Attorney in Fact HALLIBURTON ENERGY SERVICES, INC.

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this 30 day of March 2020, personally appeared the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that they executed the same of their own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

	DocuSigned by:
	Vicki Kelley
Seal	EF8A5A6A4285487
	(Notary)
30	
Acknowledged by Assignee on this day or	f March 2020.
	Stéphane Chevigny, President & CEO INTERSAND AMERICA CORP.
	30 day of March 2020, personally appeared the person ument and acknowledged to me that they executed the same ideration therein expressed.
Seal	Bernard Colas  986B3F4128F84AC (Notary)